

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

2020 – 2024 Workforce and Innovation Opportunity Act (WIOA)

> KentuckianaWorks Southern Indiana Works Bi-State Regional Plan December 30, 2020

The Southern Indiana Works and KentuckianaWorks (WIOA) Workforce Innovation and Opportunity Act Local Plan for Services for the period July 1, 2020 – June 30, 2024 is available for review on-or-after January15, 2020. The Plan can be requested by contacting: Tony Waterson, Southern Indiana Works (812) 941-6427, or by email at <a href="mailto:twaterson@workoneregion10.com">twaterson@workoneregion10.com</a>. The Boards will accept written comments on the Plan for Workforce Investment Opportunity Act Services during the period January15 through February 13, 2021. Comments should be submitted: Attn:Tony Waterson, Southern Indiana Works, P O Box 6712, New Albany, IN 47150, or by email to twaterson@workoneregion10.com.